

Sessions Trial No 02(03)04
Session Case No - 40(08)03
(CNR No – WBNP06 - 000016 – 2003)
GR – 725 of 2002
Ref :- Gaighata P.S Case No 179 dt. - 12.09.2002
U/s – 365/376 of IPC
(State of West Bengal – Vs – Kabil Mondal @ Safiqul
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,2nd Court,
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 134
Dt. 10.11.2022

Sole accused person namely Kabil Mondal @ Safique Mondal on
CB is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.
Heard, considered. Petitio is allowed.
Ld. P.P. in-charge has not yet been appointed.
Fix **20.03.2023** for appointment of P.P. in-charge.
Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me
S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas