

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

Sessions Trial No. 02(03)04

Session Case No. 40(08)03 [CIS No. ST 162 of 2015]

(CNR No – WBNP06 - 000016 – 2003)

GR – 725 of 2002

Ref :- Gaighata P.S Case No 179 dt. - 12.09.2002

U/s – 365/376 of IPC

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Kabil Mondal @ Safiquel

Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 146

Dt. 11.09.2025

Sole accused person namely **Kabil Mondal** is absent by filling petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard, considered. Representation is allowed.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Basudeb Dutta** is present.

Ex. SI Swapan Kumar Banerjee (I.O) is present in court today but he is not examined today since the Victim Girl is yet to be examined. Ld. P.P In-Charge files a petition in this respect.

Fix **16.03.2026, 17.03.2026 and 18.03.2026** for evidence of rest C.S.Ws.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas