

Session Case No - 40(08)03

GR – 725 of 2002

U/s – 365/376 of IPC

Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,

Order No – 137 Sole accused person namely **Kabil Mondal @ Safique Mondal** on CB
Dt. 19.01.2024 is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge has not yet been appointed.

Accused person is as on before.

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas